
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Friday 
July 21, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

RSP 1st 2023-07-04856 07/20/23, 7:41 pm McFarland Blvd 2000 Chevrolet 
Silverado 

$4,000.00 

UB/E 2023-07-04781 07/20/23, 3:04 pm Frog Ridge Rd Blue Tooth Speaker 
Costa Del Mar 
Sunglasses 

Craftsman Pressure 
Washer 

Ego Blower 

$250.00 
$150.00 

 
$300.00 

 
$300.00 

TOP 1st 2023-07-04757 07/20/23, 1:04 pm Monticello Dr 2017 Polaris Razor $17,000.00 

TOP 1st 2023-07-04664 07/20/23, 7:48 am Highway 69 N 2016 Chevrolet LT 1500 $28,000.00 

TOP 1st 2023-07-04645 07/20/23, 5:18 am Windy Dr 2011 Chevy Cruze $5,000.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-07-04641 07/20/23, 4:58 am McFarland Blvd Luminox Men’s 3081.BO 
wrist watch 

$239.96 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

 


