

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Friday

July 21, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
RSP 1 st	2023-07-04856	07/20/23, 7:41 pm	McFarland Blvd	2000 Chevrolet	\$4,000.00
				Silverado	
UB/E	2023-07-04781	07/20/23, 3:04 pm	Frog Ridge Rd	Blue Tooth Speaker	\$250.00
				Costa Del Mar	\$150.00
				Sunglasses	
				Craftsman Pressure	\$300.00
				Washer	
				Ego Blower	\$300.00
TOP 1 st	2023-07-04757	07/20/23, 1:04 pm	Monticello Dr	2017 Polaris Razor	\$17,000.00
TOP 1 st	2023-07-04664	07/20/23, 7:48 am	Highway 69 N	2016 Chevrolet LT 1500	\$28,000.00
TOP 1 st	2023-07-04645	07/20/23, 5:18 am	Windy Dr	2011 Chevy Cruze	\$5,000.00
Larceny/Theft	2023-07-04641	07/20/23, 4:58 am	McFarland Blvd	Luminox Men's 3081.BO	\$239.96
				wrist watch	



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Fax: (205) 752-6985